AC GENERATOR CURRENT DIFFERENTIAL GUARD
Description
KPC112x
KPC112x protects against phase-, earth- and winding faults within the protected area (the stator) of large AC
generators. It detects even minute insulation punctures, flash-over carbon deposits and contamination. The
unit measures highest up differential current from antiparallelled CTs in a Merz-Price configuration, by
comparing current levels at the end of each phase winding.
.

may vary in detail from this
publication.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Type: KPC112F
Aux. Supply: 24VDC
Input Current: 4000/5A
I nominal (100%): 2995A
Analogue O/P: 4-20mA
Specifications
Standard Auxiliary
Voltage:
Optional Auxiliary
Voltage:
24, 48 or 110VDC (Fuse 2A)
100-120V, 200-240V,
380-415V, 440-460 or 480VAC
40-70Hz (Fuse 0,5A)
Supply tolerance: ± 10%
Power rating: 1,5VA
Current Input:
(class 0,5 or better)
1A CT or 5A CT, <0,1VA
Contact rating: AC: 100VA -250V/2A max.
DC: 50W -100V/1A max.
Adjustments:
Trip level Warning:
Trip delay Warning:
Trip level Alarm:
Trip delay Alarm:
0-100% of alarm trip level
0-30 secs
0-40% of I nom.
0-3 secs
Analogue outputs:
(other on request)
Up to 20mA, max 500ohm
Up to 10V, min 100kohm
Temperature: -20 to +70ºC
Weight: 0.64kgs
Front protection: IP52 (IP65 optional)
Alarm
Warning
Normal
0
50
100
Delay in direction of arrows
Models Latch Output
X -
X X
KPC112E
KPC112F
Relays shown de-energised.
R3 are fail-safe and energises when unit is powered.
DIN96
PANEL
CUTOUT
92 x 92mm
1.25 to 8mm
thick
99mm